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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2316

  ANSWERED ON 10/12/2024


VILLAGE VOLUNTEER  PROGRAMME


2316. DR. BYREDDY SHABARI:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENTbe pleased to state:


(a) the details of funds allocated and utilized for the Village Volunteer Programme (VVP) under MGNREGS and PMGAY in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) the details of sources of funding involved in the implementation of the said programme including Central Government schemes, State allocations and external aid from agencies such as the World Bank;

(c) whether financial audits have been conducted during the last five years by the Comptroller and Auditor General (CAG), the State Audit Department and Internal Finance Audits, if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether any discrepancies/irregularities have been identified in volunteer selection and non-compliance with guidelines, if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the details of actions taken to address the discrepancies, including fund recovery, strengthened monitoring and training for officials?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a): The Village Volunteer Programme (VVP) is not covered under the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (Mahatma Gandhi NREGS) or Pradhan MantriAwaasYojana (Gramin)

PMAY-G of Ministry of Rural Development.


(b)to(e):       Does not arise.

*****

